NO.F.2(11-3)-SE/E(G)/2017/(L-6) GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION EDUCATION (SCHOOL) DEPARTMENT

Dated March 08, 2019

NOTIFICATION

In the public interest, the Governor of Tripura is pleased to transfer the following Headmaster at the place as noted against him with his existing pay, scale of pay and other admissible allowances etc, with immediate effect and until further orders:

S1.	Name of Headmaster	Transferred	
No.		From	То
1	Shri Jaina Victor Reang	Paschim Pilak HS	OSD, O/o the
		School, Santirbazar,	District Education
		South Tripura	Officer, Gomati
	9		District, Udaipur

Shri Reang will hand over the complete charges held by him including additional charges, if any, to the Asstt. Headmaster/Headmistress, Paschim Pilak HS School, Santirbazar and join in the office of the District Education Officer, Gomati District, Udaipur by submitting GFR-33.

Shri Jaina Victor Reang, Headmaster will not be entitled to get any TA/DA and other transfer benefits for the purpose.

(U.K.Chakma) 8. 3.19
Addl. Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

To Shri Jaina Victor Reang, HM Paschim Pilak HS School, Santirbazar, South Tripura

Copy to:

- 1) The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala
- 2) The Manager, Government Press, Government of Tripura, Agartala for publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 3) The Treasury Officer/STO, _____
- 4) The District Education Officer, South Tripura/Gomati Districts for information and necessary action.
- 5) The AHM, Paschim Pilak HS School, Santirbazar, South Tripura for information.

(U.K.Chakma) Addl. Secretary to the Government of Tripura